## NOTICE OF MISSION VALLEY PLANNING GROUP GENERAL ELECTION

**On Wednesday, March 2, 2022** the Mission Valley Planning Group ("MVPG") will hold a General Election of Members to serve on its Board. The General Meeting and Election will be at **Noon**, in the Community Room, Mission Valley Library, 2123 Fenton Parkway, San Diego.

The MVPG Board represents the General Members of the Mission Valley Planning Group and is an all-volunteer group. Its primary purpose is to advise the City Council, Planning Commission and other governmental agencies as may be appropriate in the initial preparation, adoption of, implementation of, or amendment to the general or community plan as it pertains to the area or areas of influence of Mission Valley.

Only General Members who have attended a minimum of two (2) meetings of the MVPG in the twelve (12) months prior to the February 2022 regular meeting qualify to fill any Board position.

Attendance at the required meetings must be documented in the minutes of the meetings.

Each term is four (4) years and three (3) positions will be filled in the General Election in each of the following classifications:

**Class I:** Property owner, who is an individual identified as the sole or partial owner of record, or their designee, of a real property (either developed or undeveloped) within the community planning area. **Term expires March 2026** 

**Class II:** Person (including residents or persons representing business entities) paying property taxes on any parcel of real property in the community planning area. **Term expires March 2026** 

**Class III.** Resident, who is an individual, whose primary address is an address in the community planning area (either an owner or renter). **Term Expires March 2026** 

**Class IV:** Local business person (including persons representing business entities), who is a local business owner, operator or designee, with a business address in the community at which employees or operators of the business are located. **Term expires March 2026** 

For further information, please contact Michele Addington at micheleaddington@gmail.com